PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
CooperVision Manufacturing Limited 11/10/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: CooperVis	CooperVision International Holding Company, LP				
Street Address: Suite #2,	Suite #2, Edghill House				
Internal Address: Wildey Bu	Wildey Business Park				
City: St. Michae	St. Michael				
State/Country: BARBADO	BARBADOS				
Property Type Number					
Application Number:	61362	2925			
Application Number:	61369	9111			
PCT Number: US1143283					
CT Number: US1143288					
PCT Number:	US1145907				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (540)	er: (540)428-1720				
	5404281701				
Email: Ikilyk	lkilyk@kbpatentlaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the via US Mail.	e e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt		
	Luke A. Kilyk				
	400 Holiday Court, Suite 102				
-	Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C.				
Address Line 4: Warr	enton, VI	RGINIA 20186			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3038-051 - 3038-051-04PCT			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke A. Kilyk
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-CVML-to-CVIHC_3038 source=Assignment-CVML-to-CVIHC_3038 source=Assignment-CVML-to-CVIHC_3038 source=Assignment-CVML-to-CVIHC_3038	3-051#page2.tif 3-051#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

÷

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED, a United Kingdom company, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is an assignee of the Patent Applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision International Holding Company, LP, a UK Limited Partnership, having a registered address at Suite #2, Edghill House, Wildey Business Park, St. Michael, Barbados (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED to the aforesaid patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it regarding said invention and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027462 FRAME: 0946 ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 3038-051 P10041

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10 day of 100000542011.

COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING LIMITED

Signature

Carol R. Kaufman Director

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Alloweda On <u>Movement</u>, before me <u>Canol</u>, before me <u>Canol</u>, <u>Del Well</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Canol</u> <u>Restance</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

or Wall

Signature of Notary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at <u>St. Michael, Barbados</u>, this <u>215t</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2011.

Witness: (print name)

COOPERVISION INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY, LP

Signature

Christopher Skinner Printed or Typed Name

> Director Title

PATENT REEL: 027462 FRAME: 0947

APPENDIX A

Title	Country Code	Application No.	Filing Date
POLAR THERMOPLASTIC OPHTHALMIC LENS MOLDS, OPHTHALMIC LENSES MOLDED THEREIN, AND RELATED METHODS	US	61/362,925	07/09/2010
POLAR THERMOPLASTIC OPHTHALMIC LENS MOLDS, OPHTHALMIC LENSES MOLDED THEREIN, AND RELATED METHODS	US	61/369,111	07/30/2010
POLAR THERMOPLASTIC OPHTHALMIC LENS MOLDS, OPHTHALMIC LENSES MOLDED THEREIN, AND RELATED METHODS	WO	PCT/US11/043283	07/08/2011
OPHTHALMIC LENS MOLDS WITH LOW LEVELS OF UV LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE, OPHTHALMIC LENSES MOLDED THEREIN, AND RELATED METHODS	WO	PCT/US11/043288	07/08/2011
OPHTHALMIC LENS MOLDS, OPHTHALMIC LENSES MOLDED THEREIN, AND RELATED METHODS	WO	PCT/US11/045907	07/08/2011

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 3038-051 P10041

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027462 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 12/30/2011